APPROVAL REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION MTG. DATE

Shw 10/20/15

Reports & SUBJECT: A resolution approving a contract Change Order ITEM NO.
Recommendations No. 2 in the amount of $5,396.28 to Payne & ‘
Dolan, Inc. for the 2015 Local Street Improvement C;: '
Program
BACKGROUND

The 2015 Paving Program was based on a contract award of $771,116.95. It was decided that given
extraordinary low prices received, a contract Change Order No. 1 was approved in the amount of
$51,235.80. The resulting revised contract price then being $822,352.75.

ANALYSIS , ‘
The contract work went well. Several streets, however, required unexpected added milling and
additional thickness of bituminous pavement. The resulting contract total of $827,749.03 has an
overage of $5,396.28. This overage being approximately 0.7% of the total. This overage of
$5,396.28 to be accounted for as Change Order No. 2.

OPTIONS

Approve this Change Order No. 2 and, therefore, contract total of $827,749.03
or

Request additional information

FISCAL NOTE
Established 2015 budget program is funded at $960,000. Included in program budgeting is
contingency which easily covered this overage, Change Order No. 2.

RECOMMENDATION

Motion to adopt Resolution No. 2015- a resolution approving a contract Change Order No.
2 in the amount of $5,396.28 to Payne & Dolan, Inc: for the 2015 Local Street Improvement
Program.

Department of Engineering — RIR/sg

ca\Approving 2015 LRIP Contract to Payne & Dolan

85




STATE OF WISCONSIN: CITY OF FRANKLIN: MILWAUKEE COUNTY
RESOLUTION NO. 2015 -

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
IN THE AMOUNT OF $5,396.28 TO PAYNE & DOLAN, INC. FOR THE 2015
LOCAL STREET IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the City of Franklin awarded a contract to the low bidder Payne & Dolan,
Inc. in the amount of $771,116.85 for the 2015 Local Street Improvement Program; and

WHEREAS, the City chose to add several streets to the program by a contract Change
Order No. 1 in the approved amount of $51,235.80; and

WHEREAS, this resulted in a revised contract amount of $822,352.75; and

WHEREAS, a total contract invoice by Payne & Dolan, Inc. totaling $827,749.03
resulted in a contract overage of $5,396.28; and

WHEREAS, the overage was primarily a result of added milling and thickness of
pavement on several streets; and

WHEREAS, contract Change Order No. 2 in the amount of $5,396.28 has been
established to account for the overage.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the
City of Franklin, to approve the contract Change Order No. 2 amount of $5,396.28.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Common Council of the City of Franklin this
day of , 2015 by Alderman

Passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the Common Council of the City of Franklin
this day of , 2015,

APPROVED:

Stephen R, Olson, Mayor
ATTEST:

Sandra L. Wesolowski, City Clerk

AYES NOES ABSENT

RIR/sg

Resolution\Approving LRIP Contract to Payne & Dolan

86




EELT
GLTSECCss
08'GETTSS
E0OFLLC8S  SEOTT TLIS
00000°ES - 00700075 0003 000055
EC6IRTEES ECBLETIEES 0005 S6L5S
0008725~ 0005 00087 ¢S 0083
0070783 00 0%TE3 00°00¥ TS 000823
[IET4E LV ES 00°009°Z5 00925
007985 00 7eZ9Ts 00 G9ESTS OV BES
SCRYIS 057¢G8C 95 SCY05SSS q0Zs
[07C8E S E6'CCEES G0S0L7CTs 00TCS
005295 000553 00°SZ0ES 00°GL%
000275 0000TECS 00°089°7Zs  000TYS
08'808'T5- OC8ELYS 00erE9s VA4
ST EOV'TS- GETET'TYS  O0SER'caS  GCEES
86 €Sl (V5" Z0e0TCIs 00ZScvss  Ovi95
00 00T TS 0003 00°00TTT3 CLLTS
06 €95 Tees 9E9EEGETS  SZO069GES  SEPSS
LTERL6YS ITITOETCS OOVER'EOTS  OV'8rs
TTZIS ¢S T96c99¢s  0GcLOves GSR0%
0v'L6s SCTOT'ZES SE'BCL OES TS
E] EREEE (I ER TS IDiEdam ERIRP
1NN

NITINVYL 40 ALID
WYUD0Hd INIWAAOU4™" 'ITULS TVOO0T STOC

XSO0 feul Wesdald 1sBa5 |E00] STOZ\SIBBYSHIOA 3NSaY PIBWLVADNI

Z# J9pap |8ueyn
A3pI0
23ueyD SNoIAR4 J914e 10RIIUOD

T# Jopag 28uey)

INGH Y AY HIA P

31T Ul 8281INS DAEJ
UOPRIOJSDY SSBAD) J[EMBPIS
dwey ui si010818Q dedipueH
aseqg auolsawn

{.S) HeMm 1210000 5

1e0) ¥oe]

13pjnoys suojs paysniy
sieday

pue s1UBUNSNIpY XOg SARA JI1EM,
sjeos pue

siuawWIsnipy ajoyuep Aejues
Jayng pue g4no aoejday
Japng/qn) soejday/eacway
Jepulg

snouinyg adelday feAowsy
Iseg SUOISBWILT Lm BZ]]1gels
WUSUWIDARY 80R1INS

juswaAed Japuig

JUBLIBABRY snoulwnyig |)IN

Jjusilaaed snoujuunlig sZliaA|ng

NILEHM 3D1dd
LINM ANV NOILdI¥3S3T LINN

Wy 00y
'SPAbS  BTPORY 0
'spA bs 000 01€
yoe3 00'g S
SUoj CLTET 001
"SpA "bs 0S'ZZr ooy
suolen  Q0'0SO’E 5897
suQy £E'96€ <09
yze3 00°05 T
yoeg 00°55 &)
41 0Z'65T 0Tt
41 08°LES'T 0851
suo| [S'6LT 508
suoy 000 00¥
suo), 06'79V'T S6¥'9
suo) 8SETY'Y GBE'E
'spA'bs o' tTZIE 052’8z
'SPA'DS  QOSYE'ST S9T'sT
TN ALINYAD  ALIINVAO
TYNH aid

9T
ot
14’
€T
T
TT

0T

‘ON
WaLl

I~
(= o]



CHANGE ORDER
CITY OF FRANKLIN
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

Change Order No: 1 Dated:  10/20/2015

PROJECT NAME Paving Bike and Hiking Trail

PROJECT LOCATION Trail paralleling W. Forest Home Avenue from W, Rawson Ave. to W. St. Martins Rd.

CONTRACTOR: Black Diamond Group, Inc.

Contract For City of Franklin

R

You are directed to make the changes noted below:

Increase contract price.

Nature of the Changes:

* Add 98.47 tons of asphalt @ $82.25/ton. Add fotal = $8,099.13

Enciosures: N/A

These changes result in the following adjustment of Contract Price and Contract Time: (CITY
CONTRACT ONLY)

Contract price prior to this Change Order $ 55,518.78

Net Increase resulting from this Change Order $ 8,099.13

Current contract price including this Change Order $ 63,617.91

Net (Increase/Decrease) resulting from this Change Order___None

(Days}
The above changes are Approved:
Mayor City Clerk Contractor — Black Diamond Group, Inc.
By: Stephen R. Olson By: Sandra L. Wesolowski  By: Bfia-ﬁ—eeeﬁm{"(ia(;&
Date: - Date: Date: _/ Ei// “f// 5

Forms/conlract changsorder! Paving Bike & Hiking Trall 2015

88




APPROVAL REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION MTG. DATE

% 10/20/15

Reports & SUBJECT: Release of Letter of Credit for Sendiks West Phase 2 ITEM NO.
Recommendations | located on Rawson Avenue -, / ﬂ?
BACKGROUND

Pursuant to the development of Sendiks West Phase 2 located on W. Rawson Avenue, please be
advised that the development of Phase 1 is completed and there are no issues if Phase 2 is
undeveloped at this time.

ANALYSIS

Staff recommends the release of Letter of Credit No. HACH3795590S from BMO Harris Bank
dated August 2, 2012 provided by DevoProperties/Rawson LLC.

OPTIONS

Approve release
or
Table

FISCAL NOTE

None

RECOMMENDATION

Motion to release Letter of Credit No. ITACH3795590S from BMO Harris Bank dated August 2,
2012 replacing Letter of Credit #55898 dated September 15, 2008 from M&I Bank provided by
DevoProperties/Rawson LLC., as recommended by the Engineering Department,

Department of Engineering/GEM/db
catRelease of LC Sendiks West for Greg Devorkin 2015 5365B-14

89



Debbie.Engineering

=rom: Ronnie Asuncion

Sent: Tuesday, October 13, 2015 3:52 PM
To: Glen Morrow

Cc: Debbie.Engineering

Subject: RE: Sendicks West

Phase |

This project is completed. No outstanding issue.

Phase I

Shall remain undeveloped. Any future use shall require Planning and Engineering D.epartment review and approval.
Thank you.

Ronnie Asuncion
Engineering Technician
City of Franklin
Engineering Department
(414)425-7510

rasuncion@franklinwi.gov

*rom: Glen Morrow

Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2015 3:17 PM
To: Ronnie Asuncion

Cc: Debbie.Engineering; Jesse Wesolowski
Subject: Sendicks West

Ronnie,
| talked to Devo Management regarding the referenced project and their letter of credit set to expire.

| need you to schedule an inspection to see that all of phase 1 is completed satisfactorily and there are no issues if we
leave phase 2 undeveloped at this time.

Devo (Greg Devorkin) will extend his letter of credit another 60 days (Debbie, please watch for this).

We will have time to verify that we are ok with the project sitting fallow, then take it to Common council for release of
the letter of credit.

Glen E. Morrow, PE

City Engineer / Director of Public Works
City of Franklin

9229 W. Loomis Rd.

Franklin, Wi. 53132

414-425-7510

. City of Franklin

80




APPROVAL REQUEST FOR MEETING
DATE
COUNCIL ACTION
3&&) 10/20/2015
REPORTS & Cable & Wiring Installation Contract with Terminal- TTEM NUMBER
RECOMMENDATIONS Andrae, Inc. for the Sewer and Water Building =, / 3 ,

BACKGROUND AND ANATYSIS:

Construction of the Sewer and Water Building is substantially complete. The
construction contract did not include pulling wiring for computer network, telephone,
and cable television. The contract covered most of the outlet boxes, but not pulling the
wires.

The City Engineer has obtained two quotes for pulling such wiring. Each of the quotes
addressed like services, summarized as follows: extend incoming phone and cable
service lines from the existing building into the proper utility room of the new building,
install a 19” rack and surge protection in the utility room, extend Caté network wiring
and telephone wiring to all locations called out in the construction documents, and
install RG6 and Cat6 cable wiring and 120V outlets to and at locations for cable TV.

Terminal-Andrea, Inc. provided a quote, attached, for $9,457, and XKelley
Communications provided a quote, attached, for $9,787.95. The City Engineer
recommends awarding the installation to Terminal-Andrea, Inc.

FINANCING:

Funding would be split between the Sanitary Sewer Fund and the Franklin Water
Utility. If approved, the Sanitary Sewer Fund would use an amount not to exceed
$5,000 from the Sewer Fund Capital Equipment appropriation of $170,000 for Sewer
Rehabilitation. The Water Utility will determine the appropriation to cover the other
half. The amount up to $5,000 would provide for approximately $542 in additional
work in the event a minor change order is required.

RECOMMENDATION & ACTION REQUIRED:

Authorize the City Engineer to execute a proposal with Terminal-Andrae, Inc. for cable
and wiring installation for the Sewer and Water Building for $9,457, and authorize the
City Engineer to approve change orders, if needed, up to $542.

cngineering Department-/ MWL

91




TERMINAL-ANDRAE KC.

______ ¥ ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS & ENGINEERS

Thursday, October 15, 2015

City of Franklin
5550 W. Airways Ave.
Franklin, WI 53132

Attention: Dennis Cindric

Reference: Low Voltage Cabling for Public Works Building.

Dear Mr. Cindrie,

Thank you for the opportunity to quote the Public Works Building Low Voltage Cabling project. Our proposal inchudes all
equipment, labor, and the following qualifications.

¢  This proposal is based on the walkthrough conducted on Ociober 14, 2015,

¢ All Iabor hours are based on normal straight time Monday-Friday 7:00 a.m.-3:30 p.m. No overtime is included.

Scope of Work
e Furnish and install; (32) Category 6 CMP rated cables from the wall mount rack in Rm. 100 fo the locations shown on the

drawing.
¢ Furnish and install; (1) 21RMU wall mount open frame swing wall mount rack.
» Furnish and instail; (2) 48 port plug and play patch panels for all horizontal cabling terminations.
o Furnish and install; (2) 2RU horizontal wire managers. ‘
e Furnish and install; (1) 19” rack mount shelf for cable modem support.
e Furnish and install; (1) 19” rack mount 120VAC surge protected power strip.
e Furnish and install; (1) 19” rack mount ground bar for network rack grounding.
» #6 AWG cable back
e Furnish and install; (5) Category 6 CMP rated cables from the wall mount rack in Rm. 100 fo the TV locations shown on the
drawings.
o Furnish and install; (5) RG-6 CMP rated cables from Rim. 100 to the TV locations shown on the drawings,
»  All cabling to be terminated on “F” style connectors.
e Furnish and install; (4) Category 6 CMP rated cables from the existing dmarc to Rm. 100.
¥ These cables will service voice and extend LAN circuits,
* Furnish and install; (1) RG-6 CMP rated cable from the existing dmarc to room 100 for relocating existing cable modem.
» Relocate existing cable modem on cutover day.
e Furnish and install; (82) 8p8c Category 6 termination modules.
¢ Furnish and install; (12) RG-6 F style connectors.

Our price for the ahove deseribed scope not including WT state 82165 E2X ......ccviviniineivceniceniccen i nsres e ssscassssnssnesnes $7,707.00
........................................................................................... SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVEN DOLLARS and 0¢/160

Scope of Work
e Furnish and install; (1) 4°x4°x 347 AC rated fire treated plywood painted with fire retardant paint for the mounting of voice and

data equipment.

Our price for the above described scope not including WI state sales taX.........coooveivneeieniccecenei et enne $450.00
.................................................................................................................................... FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS and 00/100

92




TERMINALANORAE IAC)

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS & ENGINEERS

Scope of Work
# Furnish and install (5) Recessed AV outlets boxes with 110VAC power outlets connected back to existing circuits located near
each location per drawings.

Our price for the above described scope not including W1 state sales taX.......coovrreioc i $1,300.00
.............................................................................................................. ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS and 00/100

Included
. ANSU/TIA/EIA metallic cabling hangers as required.
. ANSI/TIA/EIA standards cabling testing on all cabling installed.
. ANSI/TIA/EIA standards 606-A compliant labeling all new cabling installed,

Excluded
. Patch Cables.
. Active voice and network setup or configuration.

Terminal Andrae, Inc
Terminal Andrae Technologies Division

- ¥

R A
Tim Baird
Technologies Division Manager

TJB/rlg
Q2015

This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days from the date listed above.

83



JCOMMUNICATIONS..

Proposal

TO: Dennis G. Cindric FROM: Dennis M. Usky, RCDD
City of Franklin Water/Sewer Dept. Kelley Communications Inc.
5550West Airways Avenue 1903 South 70™ Street

Franklin, Wisconsin 53132 West Allis, Wisconsin 53219

Date: 10/9/2015

PROJECT NAME: Voice/LAN Cabling infrastructﬁre for Public Works building
expansion

We are pleased to submit the foliowing quotation on the above-mentioned project.
The following is based on our site visit and information provided by customer.

SCOPE OF WORK

1) Provide and install a new 4 ft tall by 18 inch deep wall mount open frame swing-out
rack in new TeleCommunications Room.

2) Provide and install (2) unioaded 24 port patch panels in new wall mount rack.

3) Provide and install (2) horizontal wire management panels in new wall mount rack.

4) Provide and install (1) rack mount power strip in new wall mount rack.

5) Provide and install (1) 15 inch deep rack mount shelf in new wall mount rack.

8) Pull & place (32) Cat. 6 Plenum Rated cables from new TeleComm Room to (16)
workstation faceplates per drawings provided.

7) Terminate (16) Cat. 6 workstation outlets.

8) Terminate (16) Cat. 6 cables on Patch panels in TR.

9) Pull & place (5) Cat. 6 Plenum Rated cables from new TeleComm Room to (5) TV
faceplates per drawings provided.

10) Terminate (5) Cat. 6 TV outlets.

11) Terminate (5) Cat. 6 cables on Patch panels in TR.

12) Test (37) Cat. 6 outlets to current BICSI/EIA/TIA Standards

13) Puil & place (5) RG6 Plenum Rated coax cables from new TeleComm Room to
(5) TV faceplates per drawings provided.

14} Terminate (5) RG6 cables on F-type connectors at TV.

15) Test (5) RG6 Coax TV outlets to current BICSI/EIA/TIA Standards

94




16) Pull & place (4) Cat. 6 Plenum Rated cables from Main Demarc on Mezzanine to
new TeleComm Room to support Voice circuits and Local Area Network
connections

17) Terminate (4) Cat. 6 cables on Patch panels at Demarc and in new TR.

18) Test (4) Cat. 6 workstation outlets to current BICSI/EIA/TIA Standards

19) Pull & place (1) RG6 Plenum Rated coax cable from main Demarc on mezzanine
to new TeleComm Room.

20) Terminate (1) RG6 cable on F-type connectors at main Demarc and in new TR.

Labor: $3,795.00 Materials: $4,100.45
Total Cost of Cabling: $7,895.45
A) Provide and install (1) 4 ft x 4 ft x % inch AC plywood w/fire retardant paint on all
six sides to support Voice wall-field and Local Area Network rack.
Line Ifem Cost: $517.50
B) Provide and Install (5) Recessed AV outlet boxes with 110 power outlets.
Wire 110 outlets to existing convenience outlet circuits.

Line ltem Cost: $1,375.00

Total Cost of Project Investment: $9,787.95
Plus appropriate tax.

95




Project Terms

This quotation is based on the walk-thru and requirements provided.

All of the work fo be done on regular time unless specified in Scope of Work,
All of the cables will be tested fo current EIA/TIA Category standards.

Test reports will be provided in electronic format.

Surface raceways are not included unless specified in Scope of Work.

Patch cords have not been included in this quotation
A one year Kelley Communications Inc.’s warranty on labor is included
This Proposal is good for 30 days from date stated above

® # & & & & & ¢

Payment Terms

e 50% down payment upon approval of this proposal.
» Balance due upon completion of project.
» Tax has not been included in this quotation.

This document is proprietary, confidential and presented to the customer listed
above, it shall not be shared with any third party without explicit written consent
from Kelley Communications Inc.

If you agree with this proposal and would like to move forward on this project
please sign and date below then return to me.

Coring, sleeves, and fire-stopping is not included unless specified in Scope of Work.,

Customer Date

Thank you for this opportunity to provide you with our services.
Piease let me know if you have any questions.
Mail to: DMUsky@KelleyComm.com

96



APPROVAL REQUEST FOR MEETING
DATE
5&() g 'E/ COUNCIL ACTION

s

0l

WJK—‘-"""V

10/20/2015
REPORTS & Authorization to Enter Into New State of Wisconsin ITEM NUMBER
RECOMMENDATIONS | Contracts with Time Warner Cable for Continuation @ f /7[
of Current Internet Service for City Hall, Sewer & t
Water, Water Utility, and DPW, and Upgrade Internet
Service for Fire Stations 2 and 3

Currently, the City of Franklin has five (5) State of Wisconsin contracts with Time Warner Cable
for Internet Services that either have expired and are running month-to-month or will be
expiring in January 2016. These contracts provide Internet service for City Hall, Sewer & Water,
Water Utility, DPW, Fire Station No. 2, and Fire Station No. 3.

The Director of Administration is requesting authorization to enter into new 2-year State of
Wisconsin contracts with Time Warner Cable for continuation of current services for City Hall,
Sewer & Water, Water Utility, and DPW and for an upgrade to current services for Fire Stations
2 and 3 as their current speeds are insufficient for accessing/providing the online training, etc. as
needed for the Fire Department personnel.

Upgrading Fire Stations 2 and 3 to sufficient speeds increases the monthly cost for each by $155.
However, renewing the other 3 contracts decreases two of them (DPW & Water Utility) by $114
each per month and the other (for City Hall and Sewer & Water) by $165 each. Please note Time
Warner Cable may need to add a one-time $75 truck charge if they determine the location
requires new equipment to support the contract speeds and term.

The 2-year State contracts are cost-effective and flexible in which they secure the pricing for 2
years yet allow you to terminate/cancel after 1 year with no termination fees or penalties.
Renewing/upgrading all of these contracts at once also allows for consistent expiration dates.
This will allow the future IT Director time to examine long-term connectivity and service issues
as well as investigate possible future fiber options through a device Time Warner Cable recently
installed at the Police Department.

Historically, the Director of Administration has authorized these service contracts.

COUNCIL ACTION REQUESTED

Motion to authorize the Director of Administration to execute new 2-year State of Wisconsin
contracts with Time Warner Cable for continuation of Internet services for City Hall, Sewer &
Water, Water Utility, and DPW, and upgrade Internet service for Fire Stations 2 and 3.

DOA - MWL




BLANK PAGE




APPROVAL REQUEST FOR MEETING
; DATE
U W// COUNCIL ACTION
i 10/20/2015
A Resolution Confirming the Designation of ITEM NUMBER

REPORTS &
RECOMMENDATIONS

Trustees to the City of Franklin Defined
Contribution Retirement Plan Held Through
Principal Financial Group

. G?i [5f

Principal Financial Group, who is a provider of services for the City of Franklin related to the
Franklin Defined Contribution Retirement Plan (#361989), is requesting a resolution naming
new trustees for the City of Franklin as their most recent documents list Calvin Patterson and
Mark Luberda as authorized persons to sign documents or make decisions related to the benefit
plans the City of Franklin has with Principal Financial Group.

Attached is a resolution designating Paul Rotzenberg and Mark Luberda as trustees for the City
of Franklin as authorized persons to sign documents or make decisions related to the City
benefit plans that are held through Principal Financial Group.

COUNCIL ACTION REQUESTED

Motion to adopt Resolution No. 2015- , A Resolution Confirming the Designation of
Trustees to the City of Franklin Defined Contribution Retirement Plan.

DOA - MWL

98



STATE OF WISCONSIN : CITY OF FRANKLIN : MILWAUKEE COUNTY
RESOLUTION NO. 2015-

CONFIRMATION OF THE DESIGNATION OF TRUSTEES TO THE
CITY OF FRANKLIN DEFINED CONTRIBUTION RETIREMENT PLAN

WHEREAS, Principal Life Insurance Company, a member company of the Principal
Financial Group, (hereafter “Principal”) is a provider of services for the City of Franklin related
to the City of Franklin Defined Contribution Retirement Plan (#361989), and

WHEREAS, Principal has requested that the City of Franklin identify by Resolution the
Trustees of the City of Franklin Defined Contribution Retirement Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Mayor and Common Council of the
City of Franklin, Wisconsin, to hereby confirm the Trustees of the City of Franklin Defined
Contribution Retirement Plan to be Mark W. Luberda, the Director of Administration for the
City of Franklin, and Paul A. Rotzenberg, the Director of Finance and Treasurer for the City of
Franklin.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that in the event that Mr. Luberda and Mr. Rotzenberg
are unable, unavailable, or no longer authorized to carry out the duties of their positions,
including the duties of Trustee confirmed herein, and provided such status in confirmed to
Principal in writing by the City Clerk of the City of Franklin, the then Mayor of the City of
Franklin is authorized and shall be granted the signatory and decision making authority for the
plan, to the extent needed, until such time as the trustees become available or the Common
Council shall designate additional or new trustees.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Cormmon Council of the City of Franklin this 20th
day of October, 2015 by Alderman .

Passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the Common Council of the City of Franklin
this 20th day of October, 2015.

APPROVED:

Stephen R. Olson, Mayor

ATTEST:

Sandra L. Wesolowski, City Clerk

AYES NOES ABSENT

100



APPROVAL REQUEST FOR MEETING DATE
3&1) COUNCIL ACTION 10/20/15
LICENSES AND MISCELLANEOUS LICENSES ITEM NUMBER
PERMITS H.1.

See attached list from meeting of October 20, 2015.

COUNCIL ACTION REQUESTED

101




g City of Franklin
e y 5229 W. Loomis Road
Frankhin, Wi 831320728

414-425-7500
License Committee
Agenda*
Aldermen’s Room
October 20, 2015 - 5:55 pm

1. Call to Order & Roll Cail | Time:
2. Applicant Interviews & Decisions
License Applications Reviewed Recommendations
Type/ Time Applicant Information Approve | Hold Deny
Operator — New Troy A Petroske
Pl 10502 W Cortez Cir, #13
:00 p.m.

Franklin, WI 53132
Swiss Street Pub & Grill

Operator — New Margaret |. Pieper
623;5"16 2925 S Superior St
105 p.m.

Milwaukee, W1 53207
Root River Center

Operator — New Joseph W Anders

2015-16 S70W13749 Tess Corners Dr
Muskego, W1 53150
Country Lanes

3. ‘ Adjournment

Time

*Notice is given that a majority of the Common Council may atéend this meeting to gather information about an agenda item over which they have
decision-making responsibility. This may constitute a meeting of the Common Council per State ex rel. Badke v. Greendale Village Board, even

though the Common Council will not take formal action at this meeting.

102




APPRO\//-AL REQUEST FOR | MEETING DATE
g— Lo ‘[\';_C)-‘JL_ COUNCIL ACTION 10/20/15
ITEM NUMBER
Bills Vouchers and Payroil Approval L1

Attached are vouchers dated October 2, 2015 through October 15, 2015 Nos. 158182 through

Nos. 158353 in the amount of $ 1,650,621.21. included in this listing are EFT's Nos. 2983 through Nos.
2994 and Library vouchers totaling $ 9,319.80. Voided checks in the amount of $ (2,526.31) are
separately listed.

Early release disbursements under Resolution 2013-6920 in the amount of $ 428,172.78 are provided on
a separate listing and are also included on the complete disbursement listing.

The net payroll dated October 16, 2015 is $ 344,864.27, previously estimated at $ 350,000.00. Payroll
deductions for October 16, 2015 are $ 208,813.82, previously estimated at $ 221,000.00.

The estimated payroll for October 30, 2015 is $ 363,000.00 with estimated deductions of $ 370,000.00.
There were no property tax refunds or settiements.

Voucher from Musson Brothers in the amount of $ 229,985.75 for private property sanitary sewer on 35t

36" and 37" Streets. :

COUNCIL ACTION REQUESTED

Motion approving net general checking account City vouchers in the range of Nos. 158192 through Nos.
158353 in the amount of $ 1,650,621.21 dated October 2, 2015 through October 15, 2015.

Motion approving the net payroll dated October 16, 2015 in the amount of § 344,864.27 and payments of
the various payroll deductions in the amount of $ 208,813.82 plus any City matching payments, where
required.

Motion approving the net payroll dated October 30, 2015 estimated at $ 363,000.00 and payments of the
various payroll deductions estimated at $ 370,000.00, pius any City matching payments, where required.

Motion approving payment to Musson Brothers in the amount of $229,985.75.

Finance Dept - KM

103




